Faculty of Dentistry
						3-rd year					amount of academic weeks  		 	38(19+19)
						(dentistry)					winter vacations					2 
foreign students					additional term					0,5
						(2012/2013)					training practice (as a doctor) 			4
												summer vacations				8,5
	
	Subject
	Credits ECTS
	Autumn semester
	Credits ECTS
	Spring semester

	
	
	
	Total
hours
amount
	Lectures
	Tutorials
	Semi
nars
	Self-reliant study
	Type of control
	
	Total
hours amount
	Lectures
	Tutorials
	Semi
nars
	Self-reliant study
	Type of control

	1
	Pathomorphology
	3
	90
	10
	50
	
	30
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Pathophysiology
	3
	90
	10
	50
	
	30
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Pharmacology
	2,5
	75
	10
	50
	
	15
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Internal Medicine
	2,5
	75
	14
	36
	
	25
	
	2
	60
	12
	34
	
	14
	module

	5
	Surgery
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2,5
	75
	10
	30
	
	35
	module

	6
	Social Medicine and Organization of Health Care 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1,5
	45
	6
	24
	
	15
	module

	7
	Physical Rehabilitation, Sport Medicine
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1,5
	45
	
	30
	
	15
	module

	8
	Radiology
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1,5
	45
	6
	24
	
	15
	module

	9
	Forensic Medicine (Dentistry)
	1,27
	38
	
	30
	
	8
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	Medical Law
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1,5
	45
	10
	10
	
	25
	credit

	11
	Autopsy Course
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0,75
	23
	
	14
	
	9
	module

	12
	Preventive Dentistry
	2,3
	69
	10
	36
	
	23
	
	2,2
	66
	10
	34
	
	22
	module

	13
	Therapeutic Dentistry
	4,57
	137
	16
	76
	
	45
	
	4,4
	133
	14
	74
	
	45
	module

	14
	Surgical Dentistry
	3,7
	112
	10
	70
	
	32
	module
	3,77
	113
	10
	70
	
	33
	module

	15
	Orthopedic Dentistry
	3,8
	115
	10
	72
	
	33
	
	3,67
	110
	8
	70
	
	32
	module

	16
	Orthodontics 
	2
	60
	6
	36
	
	18
	
	2
	60
	4
	34
	
	22
	module

	17
	Bioethics
	1,5
	45
	6
	24
	
	12
	credit
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	Elective Course
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	60
	
	30
	
	30
	credit

	19
	Attestation
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	0,5
	14
	
	
	
	14
	

	
	Total
	30,2
	906
	102
	530
	0
	274
	
	29,8
	894
	90
	478
	
	326
	


Training Practice (as a doctor) – 7 credits, totral - 210 hours
State Attestation: Standartized Test State Exam (License Integrated Exam – “Step 1 Dentistry” - 6th  week after 6th semester) 
Elective Courses: 1. Modern methods of Medicinal Diagnostic. 			8.  Foreign Language (second)
	                    2. Theory of Familiarization and Medicine			9.  Foreign Language for professional purposes
      3. Ethic Problems in Medicine					10. Medicine and Art
      4. Fundamentals of Social Psychology				11. Fundamentals of Gerontology and Geriatric
      5. Nutriciology						12. Fundamentals of Gomeopathy
      6. Adverse reaction of drugs					13. Foundations of Christian ethics and morality
      7. Physical Training and Health


